Product Specifications
This unit has been designed utilizing R-410A refrigerant. The
environmentally sound refrigerant allows you to make a responsible
decision in the protection of the earth’s ozone layer.
NOTE: Ratings contained in this document are subject to change at any
time.  Always refer to the AHRI directory (www.ahridirectory.org) for
the most up-to-date ratings information.
Industry leading Features / Benefits

For AHRI ratings certificates, please refer to the AHRI directory www.ahridirectory.org
Additional ratings and system combinations can be accessed via the Ratings Database here: Comfortmaker Ratings
MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE
C 4 A 7 T 18 A K A W A
Brand
C = Mainline
Comfortmaker
Refrigerant
4 = R-410A
Type
A = AC
SEER2
7= 17 SEER2
OD Design Type
T= Two-Stage
Nominal
Capacity
24 = 2 Tons
36 = 3 Tons
48 = 4 Tons
60 = 5 Tons
Feature
A = Standard
Voltage
K = 208/230-1
Special
Feature
A = Standard
Region
W = Standard SW AC
Major Series
A = Initial
CATALOG ORDERING NUMBERS
Size Model Ordering Number
24 C4A7T24AKAWA
36 C4A7T36AKAWA
48 C4A7T48AKAWA
60 C4A7T60AKAWA
PHYSICAL DATA
UNIT SIZE 24 36 48 60
Compressor Type Scroll
REFRIGERANT R-410A
     Control TXV (R-410A Hard Shutoff)
     Charge lb (kg) 6.03 (2.74) 10.3 (4.67) 12.22 (5.54) 9.27 (4.20)
COND FAN Propeller Type, Direct Drive
     Air Discharge Vertical
     Air Qty (CFM) 2640 2830 4779 4779
     Motor HP 1/12 1/12 1/4 1/4
     Motor RPM 800 800 800 800
COND COIL
     Face Area (Sq ft) 19.3 20.1 25.1 25.1
     Fins per In. 25 20 20 20
     Rows 1 2 2 2
     Circuits 5 8 7 7
VALVE CONNECT. (In. ID)
     Vapor 3/4 7/8 7/8 7/8
     Liquid 3/8"
REFRIGERANT TUBES* (In. OD)
     Rated Vapor(0-80 Ft Tube Length) 3/4 7/8 1 1/8 1 1/8
     Liquid (0-80 Ft Tube Length) 3/8"
®
C4A7T: Product Specifications
Manufacturer reserves the right to change, at any time, specifications and designs without notice and without obligations.
3